

HOUSTON COUNTY SEAT PROGRESSIVE BUT

CITY OF CALEDONIA

CALEDONIA. MINNESOTA 55921 PHONE 507---724-3450

November 26, 1984

Subject: Sunday On-Sale Liquor License

To:

Official Documents Registrar

Secretary of State 180 State Building

St Paul, Minnesota 55155

Attn: Donna Scott

Pursuant to the provision of MN Statutes 340.323, attached hereto is certified copy of a resolution of the City Council of Caledonia, MN dated November 7, 1984 certifying the results of the question regarding the issuance of on-sale liquor licenses for Sunday on-sale of liquor.

Such election was held in conjunction with the General and City Election held on November 6, 1984.

or the City Council

Norman F. Mechtel City Clerk/Adm.

Incl: a/s

35656 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

John andrew Shower State

RESOLUTION CANVASSING ELECTION AND ANNOUNCING RESULTS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Caledonia, Minnesota, that it is hereby found and determined that at the General and City Election held in the city on November 6, 1984, votes were cast on the following question

> "Shall Special Licenses be granted for the sale of Intoxicating Liquor on Sundays in the City of Caledonia to Hotels and Restaurants as defined in Minnesota Statutes Section 340.07?"

There were 774 votes in favor of the question, and 684 votes against the question and the proposition is hereby declared carried by more than the required majority vote.

Passed and adopted by the Caledonia City Council this 7th day of November 1984.

CALEDONIA, MN A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL

CITY CLERK

#35656